船 用 三 相 异 步 电 动 机
Y-H 系列
Y-H Series Three-phase marine motors
GUANGZHOU HAOQING MOTOR CO.,LTD
Website: http://www.gzhqmotor.com
E-mail: sherry@gzhqmotor.com
 1
系 列 船 用 三 相 异 步 电 动 机

* Bearing
The type and size of bearings used in these motors are given in table 1.
型号说明
电动机的型号由字母和数字组成。
Type Designation
The type designation consists of several letters and digits.
                                    Y  132 S  2—4—H
      系列代号 Series                                         船    用  for marine use
      机座号（中心高 mm）                                   极    数  Number of poles
      Frame Size（shaft height in mm）                           铁芯长度  Core length
      机座长度（短、中、长）
Frame length（S.M.L）
 3
表 1                            Table1
机  座  号
Frame Size
极    数
No. of Poles
轴    承      Bearings
主轴伸端  Driving end 非轴伸端
Non-Driving end  B3、B5、B35 V1
80 2，4 6204-2RS/Z2 6204-2RS/Z2
90 2，4，6 6205-2RS/Z2 6205-2RS/Z2
100 2，4，6 6206-2RS/Z2 6206-2RS/Z2
112 2，4，6，8 6306-2RS/Z2 6306-2RS/Z2
132 2，4，6，8 6308-2RS/Z2 6308-2RS/Z2
160 2，4，6，8 6309/Z2 7309ACJ 6309/Z2
180 2，4，6，8 6311/Z2 7311ACJ 6311/Z2
200 2，4，6，8 6312/Z2 7312ACJ 6312/Z2
225 2，4，6，8 6313/Z2 7313ACJ 6313/Z2
250 2，4，6，8 6314/Z2 7314ACJ 6314/Z2
280 2/4，6，8 6314/Z2/6317/Z2 7314ACJ/7317ACJ 6314/Z2/6317/Z2
315 2/4，6，8 6317/Z2/6319/Z2 7317ACJ/7319ACJ 6317/Z2/6319/Z2
355 2/4，6，8 6319/Z2/6322/Z2 7319ACJ/7322ACJ 6319/Z2/6322/Z2
400 4,6 N324Z2 7322ACJ 6324Z1
功率范围
    本系列电动机的功率范围从 0.55～450 千瓦，机座号与功率的关系见表 2。
Output
The output of the motors ranges from 0.55 to 315kW.  Table2 shows the relations between frame size
and output:
表 2                        Table 2
机  座  号
Frame size
功  率              （千  瓦）
Output                    （kW）
２极 ２－poles ４极 ４－poles ６极 ６－poles ８极 ８－poles
801       0.75 0.55 — —
802 1.1 0.75
90S 1.5 1.1 0.75 —
90L 2.2 1.5 1.1 —
100L1 3
2.2
1.5 —
100L2 3
112M 4 4 2.2 —
132S1 5.5
5.5 3 2.2
132S2 7.5
132M1 — 7.5
4
3
132M2 5.5
160M1 11
11 7.5
4
160M2 15 5.5
160L 18.5 15 11 7.5
180M 22 18.5 — —
180L — 22 15 11
200L1 30
30
18.5
15
200L2 37 22
225S — 37 — 18.5
225M 45 45 30 22